List of Nigerian Exchange Limited and 
the London Stock Exchange 

385,098,560 99.98% 63,502 0.02% Nil 385,162,062 65.45% 

10 Resolution 10: To approve the 
amendment of the Company’s 
Memorandum and Articles of 
Association to reflect the new share 
capital of NGN299,972,280.50 (Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Nine Million, 
Nine Hundred and Seventy-Two 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Eighty 
Naira and Fifty Kobo only)  divided 
into 599,944,561 (Five Hundred and 
Ninety Nine Million, Nine Hundred 
and Forty-Four Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Sixty-One) Ordinary 
Shares of NGN0.50 (Fifty Kobo) by 
the creation and addition of 
11,500,000 (Eleven Million ,Five 
Hundred Thousand ) Ordinary Shares 
of 50 Kobo each, ranking pari-passu 
with the existing Ordinary Shares of 
the Company, and to approve any 
amendments required to be made to 

384,909,873 99.99% 1 0.00% Nil 384,909,874 65.41% 

the Memorandum and Articles of